UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Hosparus Health. 2 WHEREAS, Hosparus Health has been ranked fourth in the nation for overall 3 quality among the 50 largest hospices in a study published by the American Journal of 4 Hospice & Palliative Medicine; and 5 WHEREAS, this national recognition highlights Hosparus Health's unwavering 6 dedication to delivering exceptional, person-centered care; and 7 WHEREAS, Hosparus Health, established in 1978, is one of the nation's largest and 8 most respected community-based, nonprofit care providers for those facing serious 9 illnesses; and 10 WHEREAS, Hosparus Health's interdisciplinary teams provide comprehensive 11 support for serious illnesses across the continuum, including medical care, symptom and 12 medication management, grief counseling, hospice care, and palliative medicine; and 13 WHEREAS, this mission-driven organization has championed equitable healthcare 14 access by delivering specialized programs and holistic services across 41 counties in 15 Kentucky and Indiana; and 16 WHEREAS, with the support of more than 600 employees and over 500 volunteers, 17 Hosparus Health's person-centered approach is dedicated to enhancing the quality of life 18 for over 14,000 patients and families annually; 19 NOW, THEREFORE, 20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 21 Kentucky: 22 The members of the Senate hereby honor Hosparus Health for its \blacksquare Section 1. 23 national recognition. 24 When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Hosparus \blacksquare Section 2. 25 Health. 26 \rightarrow Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Senator Julie Raque Adams. 27

Page 1 of 1